# H \$515.00 3101967

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM832054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COOLA LLC		05/02/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COOLA LLC
Street Address:	6023 Innovation Way
Internal Address:	Suite 110
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92009
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 20**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	3101967	COOLA		
Registration Number:	3728302	LIPLUX		
Registration Number:	4505742	PLANT PROTECTION		
Registration Number:	4293030	FARM TO FACE		
Registration Number:	4452527	RADICAL RECOVERY		
Registration Number:	4782578	GO GREEN NOT RED!		
Registration Number:	4814503	BARE REPUBLIC		
Registration Number:	5049207	GO BARE OUTSIDE		
Registration Number:	5152895	CLEARSCREEN		
Registration Number:	5169866	ROSILLIANCE		
Registration Number:	5303348	DAWN PATROL		
Registration Number:	5681802	SPFING AWESOME!		
Registration Number:	5681976	DIGITAL UV		
Registration Number:	6608688	FUNSCREEN		
Registration Number:	5795613	GOLDEN DAZE		
Registration Number:	6003489	BEACH TO BOARDROOM		
Registration Number:	6827945	LITTLE MIST DO-IT-ALL		
Registration Number:	6913583	BLUESCREEN		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008168 FRAME: 0013

900793405

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6846961	DIGITAL DE-STRESS
Registration Number:	6356564	REWAKENING

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adupree@scj.com

Correspondent Name: Andy Dupree
Address Line 1: 1525 Howe St

Address Line 4: Racine, WISCONSIN 53403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew Dupree
SIGNATURE:	/Andrew Dupree/
DATE SIGNED:	08/15/2023

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=COOLA - Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif

source=Delaware SOS#page1.tif source=Delaware SOS#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008168 FRAME: 0014



# State of California Secretary of State

CONV-1A

File # 200406510005

FILED AG Secretary of State State of California

MAY 0 2 2019 /

# **Certificate of Conversion**

IMPORTANT — Read all instructions before completing this form.

10C

This Space For Filing Use Only

Co	nverted Entity Information						
1.	Name of Converted Entity			•			
	COOLA LLC						
2.	Form of Entity		3. Jurisdictio	חכ			
	Limited Liability Company		Delawa	are			
4.	Mailing Address of Chief Executive Office		City		State	Zip Code	
	3200 Lionshead Ave., Suite 100		Carlsbad	<u> </u>	CA	92010	
5.	Street Address of Chief Executive Office -	Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code	
	3200 Lionshead Ave., Sulte 100		Carlsbad	<u> </u>	CA	92010	
6.	Street Address of the California Office, if ar	ny - Do not list a P.O. Box	City		State	Zip Code	
	3200 Lionshead Ave., Suite 100		Carlsbad		CA	92010	
7.	If the converting entity is a California cor an agent for service of process: Item 7 section 1505 that agrees to be your agent individual, list the agent's business or reside agent. Do not fist an address if the agent is a. Name of Agent For Service of Process	<ul> <li>a: List the name of an individual for service of process. You may ential street address, item 7c: If the</li> </ul>	for a corporate not list the come agent is an i	tion registered in CA un proverted entity as the a individual, list the mailing	ider California C gent. Item 7b: g address of the	orporations Code If the agent is an converted entity's	
İ	Belinda Colesanti						
		for Consider of Dresser. Do mod th	-4 - C O Per	Oh.	D4-4-	75-0-4-	
	<ul> <li>b. If an individual, Street Address of Agent</li> <li>3200 Lionshead Ave., Suite 100</li> </ul>	for Service of Process - Do not is	Carlsba	City	State CA	Zip Code 92010	
			Calistr				
	<ul> <li>c. If an individual, Mailing Address of Ager</li> <li>3200 Lionshead Ave., Suite 100</li> </ul>	It for Service of Process	Carlsba	City	State CA	Zip Code 92010	
_			Carbo			32010	
	nverting Entity Information  Name of Converting Entity					<del></del>	
0.	COOLA LLC						
-	Form of Entity	10. Jurisdiction	·-	11. CA Secretary of S	State File Numb	er if any	
"	Limited Liability Company	California		l	4065100	=	
12	. The principal terms of the plan of conver		of the number			· <del></del>	
i	exceeded the vote required. If a vote was	required, the following was requ	ired <u>for each</u>	class:			
	The class and number of outstanding intern	ests entitled to vote. Af	ND	The percentage vote	required of eac	h class.	
	Membership interests of COOLA, LLC	: 100,000		М	ore than 50%	6	
-	iditional Information						
_	. Additional information set forth on the attac						
14	<ol> <li>I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct of my own knowledge. I declare I am the person who executed this instrument, which execution is my act and deed.</li> </ol>						
		,					
	May 2, 2019 .						
	May 2, 2019 .	<del></del>					
			Christoph	er J. Birchby, Mana	iger		
				er J. Birchby, Mana It Name and Title of Al		n	
	Date					n	
	Date		Type or Prin		thorized Perso		
:	Signature of Authorized Person		Type or Prin	nt Name and Title of A	thorized Perso		

TRADEMARK REEL: 008168 FRAME: 0015



# Secretary of State

LLC-5

# 201912310428



Application to Register a Foreign Limited Liability Company (LLC)

### IMPORTANT — Read Instructions before completing this form.

Must be submitted with a current Certificate of Good Standing issued by the government agency where the LLC was formed. See Instructions,

Filing Fee - \$70.00

Copy Fees - First page \$1.00; each attachment page \$0.50; Certification Fee - \$5.00

Note: Registered LLCs in California may have to pay minimum \$800 tax to the California Franchise Tax Board each year. For more information, go to https://www.ftb.ca.gov.

FILED Secretary of State State of California

MAY 0 2 2019 MC

icc

This Space For Office Use Only

1a. LLC Name (Enter the exact name of the LLC as listed on your attached Certificate of Good Standing.)

CO		

1b. California Alternate Name, If Required (See Instructions - Only enter an alternate name if the LLC name in 1a not available in California.)

2. LLC History (See Instructions - Ensure that the formation date and jurisdiction match the attached Certificate of Good Standing.)

a. Date LLC was formed in home jurisdiction (MM/DD/YYYY) b. Jurisdiction (State, foreign country or place where this LLC is formed.) 5/2/2019 Delaware

c. Authority Statement (Do not after Authority Statement)

This LLC currently has powers and privileges to conduct business in the state, foreign country or place entered in Item 2b.

3. Business Addresses (Enter the complete business addresses, Items 3a and 3b cannot be a P.O. Box or "in care of" an individual or entity.)

a, Street Address of Principal Executive Office - Do not enter a P.O. Box	City (no abbreviations)	State	Zip Code
3200 Lionshead Ave., Suite 100	Carlsbad	CA	92010
b. Street Address of Principal Office in California, if any - Do not enter a P.O. Box	City (no abbreviations)	State	Zip Code
3200 Lionshead Ave., Suite 100	Carlsbad	CA	92010
c, Mailing Address of Principal Executive Office, if different than item 3a	City (no abbreviations)	State	Zip Code
3200 Lionshead Ave., Suite 100	Carlsbad	CA	92010

4. Service of Process (Must provide either Individual OR Corporation.)

INDIVIDUAL - Complete Items 4a and 4b only. Must include agent's full name and California street address.

California Agent's First Name (if agent is not a corporation)     BELINDA	Middle Name	Last Name COLESANTI			Suffix
b. Street Address (if agent is not a corporation) - Do not enter a P.O. Box 200 Lionshead Ave., Suite 100	City (no abbreviations)  Carlsbad		State CA	Zip Cod 9201	

CORPORATION - Complete Item 4c only. Only include the name of the registered agent Corporation.

c. California Registered Corporate Agent's Name (if agent is a corporation) - Do not complete Item 4a or 4b

5. Read and Sign Below (See Instructions. Title not required.)

I am authorized to sign on behalf of the foreign LLC-

Christopher J. Birchby

Type or Print Name

Signature LLC-5 (REV 01/2017)

2017 California Secretary of State www.sos.ca.gov/business/be

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008168 FRAME: 0016 Delaware 201912310428

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "COOLA LLC" IS DULY FORMED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "COOLA LLC" WAS FORMED ON THE SECOND DAY OF MAY, A.D. 2019.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

7401386 8300 SR# 20193456369

RECORDED: 08/15/2023

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Authentication: 202751841

Date: 05-02-19

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 008168 FRAME: 0017